
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2281
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2006
RAIL OVERBRIDGES IN RAJASTHAN
Maharia Shri Subhash

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Rail Over Bridges pending sanction in Rajasthan;

(b) the time by which these are likely to be sanctioned and funds released; and

(c) the estimated number of unmanned railway crossings in Rajasthan ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) & (b): A Statement is attached.

(c): 1600 excluding 345 nos. `D` Class cattle crossings.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2281 BY SH. SUBHASH
MAHARIA TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 7TH DECEMBER 2006 REGARDING RAIL OVER- BRIDGES IN RAJASTHAN

(a): The following proposals of Road Over Bridge works have been received from the State Government for sanction

1. Road Over Bridge (ROB) in lieu of Level Crossing (LC)No. 252, Km. 1222/8-10 at Dhaurmul- Jaghina.
2. ROB in lieu of LC No.180, Km. 1096/8-10 at Gangapur City- Chhoti Odai.
3. ROB in lieu of LC No. 82, Km. 849/14-15 Ramganj Mandi- Morak.
4. ROB in lieu of LC No.106, Km. 913-/18-20 at Kota Junction, South Cabin-Dakanya Talav.
5. ROB in lieu of LC No. 463 Km.1292/20-22 on Jhansi-Agra Cantt. Section.
6. ROB in lieu of LC No.134-B, Km. 601/7-8 near Abu Road.
7 ROB in lieu of LC No. 28, Km. 266/8-9 near Kishangarh.
8. ROB in lieu of LC No.181, Km. 179/690 near Dausa
9. ROB in lieu of LC No.138, Km.321/12-13 near Bikaner.
10. ROB in lieu of LC No.5A/2E, Km. 306/8-9 on Ajmer-Palanpur Section.
11. ROB in lieu of LC No.63/C, Km.120/8-9 on Ajmer- Chittorgarh Section.

(b): Road over bridges in lieu of L.C No. 134-B near Abu road, Km. 28 near Kishangarh and LC No. 181 near Dausa are being considered for inclusion in the Supplementary Demands for Grant December 2006-07, proposals for L.C No. 252 on Dhaurmul -
Jaghina section, L.C No. 180 on Gangapur City-Chhoti Odai and on L.C No. 463 on Jhansi-Agra Cantt. Section are being examined for inclusion in the ensuing Works Programme of 2007- 08. Remaining 5 proposals will be considered next year.
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